
17th KANDAHAR MASTERS (2005)
INTERNATIONAL MASTERS CUP

SLALOM WOMEN (Category C)
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Bruno FLEURY
Jane KERR

Tony CLARK

(FRA)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

La Greye
2180
2020

160

6198/108/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

CARRELL Lorenzo (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

41
10:30

2nd RUN
LILIANO Marco (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

40
12:50

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Well packed TEMPERATURE S -6 C F -4 C

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

1 24 5055110 GSTREIN Anita 1965 C2 (35-39) AUT 39.36 41.23 1:20.59 0.00
2 16 5515015 SCHAERER Julia 1951 C5 (50-54) SUI 43.44 45.82 1:29.26 64.55
3 21 5295248 MELEGARI Doranna 1960 C3 (40-44) ITA 45.21 46.59 1:31.80 83.46
4 6 5535001 NORDHOY Anne 1940 C7 (60-64) USA 44.84 48.59 1:33.43 95.59
5 14 5055043 KOVAR Christa 1945 C6 (55-59) AUT 46.10 48.29 1:34.39 102.74
6 20 5295201 GIACOMELLI Laura 1957 C4 (45-49) ITA 46.24 49.05 1:35.29 109.44
7 23 5055050 KIRCHMEYR Ruth 1960 C3 (40-44) AUT 46.59 50.34 1:36.93 121.65
8 15 5515003 TOCHON Catherine 1951 C5 (50-54) SUI 45.82 52.03 1:37.85 128.50
9 12 5055080 KNAPP Helga 1942 C7 (60-64) AUT 48.33 50.94 1:39.27 139.07
10 7 5205118 POMPE Ingrid 1943 C7 (60-64) GER 49.33 53.03 1:42.36 162.08
11 1 5055059 GALLOB Edith 1939 C8 (65-69) AUT 50.18 56.36 1:46.54 193.20
12 18 5195185 HENNES Laurence 1957 C4 (45-49) FRA 52.43 54.56 1:46.99 196.55
13 26 5225022 ANDERSON Beverley 1970 C1 (30-34) GBR 53.47 55.93 1:49.40 214.49
14 17 5085001 ARNHOLD Luci 1950 C5 (50-54) BRA 51.95 57.71 1:49.66 216.43
15 2 5055029 GOHM-SCIKOS Geri 1939 C8 (65-69) AUT 53.01 57.07 1:50.08 219.56
16 13 5055130 POINTNER Gertrude 1940 C7 (60-64) AUT 54.16 56.07 1:50.23 220.67
17 5 5055027 BAUR Gerti 1940 C7 (60-64) AUT 53.86 56.79 1:50.65 223.80
18 10 5195235 VARENNE Sylvianne 1941 C7 (60-64) FRA 54.22 1:00.13 1:54.35 251.35
19 9 5195153 LOVINY Michele 1942 C7 (60-64) FRA 57.49 1:01.17 1:58.66 283.43
20 4 5515024 MOHR Ludmila Milka 1937 C8 (65-69) SUI 59.13 59.73 1:58.86 284.92
21 3 5205031 SCHMIDT Brigitte 1939 C8 (65-69) GER 58.85 1:00.58 1:59.43 289.17
22 8 5195224 FORTUIT Simone 1944 C7 (60-64) FRA 59.88 1:06.06 2:05.94 337.63
23 11 5205069 BERSCH Ingeborg 1944 C7 (60-64) GER 1:03.04 1:06.74 2:09.78 366.22

Did not start - run 1

 19 5425003 BLOMHOFF Bente 1957 C4 (45-49) NOR     
 22 5195223 JOURDAIN Benedicte 1964 C3 (40-44) FRA     
 25 5055105 DUENGLER Roswitha 1967 C2 (35-39) AUT     
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17th KANDAHAR MASTERS (2005)
INTERNATIONAL MASTERS CUP

SLALOM WOMEN (Category C)
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Bruno FLEURY
Jane KERR

Tony CLARK

(FRA)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

La Greye
2180
2020

160

6198/108/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

CARRELL Lorenzo (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

41
10:30

2nd RUN
LILIANO Marco (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

40
12:50

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Well packed TEMPERATURE S -6 C F -4 C

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

C8 (65-69)

1 1 5055059 GALLOB Edith 1939 C8 (65-69) AUT 50.18 56.36 1:46.54 193.20
2 2 5055029 GOHM-SCIKOS Geri 1939 C8 (65-69) AUT 53.01 57.07 1:50.08 219.56
3 4 5515024 MOHR Ludmila Milka 1937 C8 (65-69) SUI 59.13 59.73 1:58.86 284.92
4 3 5205031 SCHMIDT Brigitte 1939 C8 (65-69) GER 58.85 1:00.58 1:59.43 289.17

C7 (60-64)

1 6 5535001 NORDHOY Anne 1940 C7 (60-64) USA 44.84 48.59 1:33.43 95.59
2 12 5055080 KNAPP Helga 1942 C7 (60-64) AUT 48.33 50.94 1:39.27 139.07
3 7 5205118 POMPE Ingrid 1943 C7 (60-64) GER 49.33 53.03 1:42.36 162.08
4 13 5055130 POINTNER Gertrude 1940 C7 (60-64) AUT 54.16 56.07 1:50.23 220.67
5 5 5055027 BAUR Gerti 1940 C7 (60-64) AUT 53.86 56.79 1:50.65 223.80
6 10 5195235 VARENNE Sylvianne 1941 C7 (60-64) FRA 54.22 1:00.13 1:54.35 251.35
7 9 5195153 LOVINY Michele 1942 C7 (60-64) FRA 57.49 1:01.17 1:58.66 283.43
8 8 5195224 FORTUIT Simone 1944 C7 (60-64) FRA 59.88 1:06.06 2:05.94 337.63
9 11 5205069 BERSCH Ingeborg 1944 C7 (60-64) GER 1:03.04 1:06.74 2:09.78 366.22

C6 (55-59)

1 14 5055043 KOVAR Christa 1945 C6 (55-59) AUT 46.10 48.29 1:34.39 102.74

C5 (50-54)

1 16 5515015 SCHAERER Julia 1951 C5 (50-54) SUI 43.44 45.82 1:29.26 64.55
2 15 5515003 TOCHON Catherine 1951 C5 (50-54) SUI 45.82 52.03 1:37.85 128.50
3 17 5085001 ARNHOLD Luci 1950 C5 (50-54) BRA 51.95 57.71 1:49.66 216.43
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SLALOM WOMEN (Category C)
Official results

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

C4 (45-49)

1 20 5295201 GIACOMELLI Laura 1957 C4 (45-49) ITA 46.24 49.05 1:35.29 109.44
2 18 5195185 HENNES Laurence 1957 C4 (45-49) FRA 52.43 54.56 1:46.99 196.55

Did not start - run 1

 19 5425003 BLOMHOFF Bente 1957 C4 (45-49) NOR     

C3 (40-44)

1 21 5295248 MELEGARI Doranna 1960 C3 (40-44) ITA 45.21 46.59 1:31.80 83.46
2 23 5055050 KIRCHMEYR Ruth 1960 C3 (40-44) AUT 46.59 50.34 1:36.93 121.65

Did not start - run 1

 22 5195223 JOURDAIN Benedicte 1964 C3 (40-44) FRA     

C2 (35-39)

1 24 5055110 GSTREIN Anita 1965 C2 (35-39) AUT 39.36 41.23 1:20.59 0.00

Did not start - run 1

 25 5055105 DUENGLER Roswitha 1967 C2 (35-39) AUT     

C1 (30-34)

1 26 5225022 ANDERSON Beverley 1970 C1 (30-34) GBR 53.47 55.93 1:49.40 214.49

The technical delegate
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17th KANDAHAR MASTERS (2005)
INTERNATIONAL MASTERS CUP

SLALOM MEN (Category B)
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Bruno FLEURY
Jane KERR

Tony CLARK

(FRA)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

La Greye
2180
2020

160

6198/108/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

CARRELL Lorenzo (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

41
10:50

2nd RUN
LILIANO Marco (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

40
13:10

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Well packed TEMPERATURE S -6 C F -4 C

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

1 87 5290171 CASTELLI Curzio 1948 B6 (55-59) ITA 42.45 42.82 1:25.27 0.00
2 74 5050473 KOVAR Josef 1944 B7 (60-64) AUT 42.35 43.15 1:25.50 1.62
3 70 5050939 HOERMANN Hubert 1944 B7 (60-64) AUT 43.00 43.55 1:26.55 9.01
4 73 5290258 BOZZALLA Daniele 1944 B7 (60-64) ITA 42.48 45.36 1:27.84 18.08
5 90 5050221 STRIBL Berthold 1946 B6 (55-59) AUT 43.10 44.80 1:27.90 18.51
6 91 5200274 ANDERSZ Christopher 1948 B6 (55-59) GER 43.94 43.97 1:27.91 18.58
7 88 5200430 NEMETZ Volker 1949 B6 (55-59) GER 44.81 45.55 1:30.36 35.82
8 89 5190433 BELKLE Antoine 1949 B6 (55-59) FRA 44.59 47.20 1:31.79 45.88
9 92 5290133 FERRARO Giorgio 1945 B6 (55-59) ITA 46.97 46.94 1:33.91 60.80
10 80 5051364 NOEBAUER Alfred 1940 B7 (60-64) AUT 47.01 48.13 1:35.14 69.45
11 76 5190469 EXARTIER Jacques 1943 B7 (60-64) FRA 47.81 47.77 1:35.58 72.55
12 75 5190460 LARCHEY-WENDLING Michel 1942 B7 (60-64) FRA 47.60 48.96 1:36.56 79.44
13 93 5220064 PIRIE Edward 1948 B6 (55-59) GBR 47.54 49.42 1:36.96 82.26
14 49 5200271 ZEHLE Wilfried 1930 B9 (70-74) GER 47.17 51.82 1:38.99 96.54
15 82 5200535 FUSSI Gerhard 1941 B7 (60-64) GER 49.16 50.04 1:39.20 98.02
16 45 5050002 BOEHMER Hans 1927 B10 (75-79) AUT 47.66 51.80 1:39.46 99.85
17 51 5051291 SUPPAN Gottfried 1932 B9 (70-74) AUT 47.73 52.74 1:40.47 106.95
18 50 5510030 MEIER Walter 1932 B9 (70-74) SUI 49.20 51.29 1:40.49 107.10
19 64 5050013 HERBERT Harald 1937 B8 (65-69) AUT 49.71 53.01 1:42.72 122.79
20 66 5290255 RIVA Francesco 1938 B8 (65-69) ITA 51.61 53.20 1:44.81 137.49
21 83 5290456 FALLETTI Leonardo 1943 B7 (60-64) ITA 52.66 52.63 1:45.29 140.87
22 65 5510241 STROEMSTAD Knut 1935 B8 (65-69) SUI 52.91 53.50 1:46.41 148.75
23 46 5290411 FEDRIANI Giacomo 1929 B10 (75-79) ITA 53.51 57.81 1:51.32 183.30
24 41 5510019 BERGER Ernst 1919 B12 (85-89) SUI 54.22 57.34 1:51.56 184.99
25 57 5290966 RIPAMONTI Gianni 1933 B9 (70-74) ITA 55.01 58.44 1:53.45 198.29
26 55 5290040 FIORENTINI Carlo 1930 B9 (70-74) ITA 56.07 57.84 1:53.91 201.52
27 78 5200004 BERSCH Bruno 1944 B7 (60-64) GER 1:01.86 53.27 1:55.13 210.11
28 54 5510123 GILLIERON Fernand 1931 B9 (70-74) SUI 1:00.81 54.64 1:55.45 212.36
29 68 5220048 MOORE Dudley 1937 B8 (65-69) GBR 55.55 1:00.88 1:56.43 219.26
30 59 5291064 SACCHIERO Claudio 1933 B9 (70-74) ITA 57.35 1:00.21 1:57.56 227.21
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SLALOM MEN (Category B)
Official results

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

31 47 5050875 RIEDMANN Toni 1928 B10 (75-79) AUT 57.53 1:01.61 1:59.14 238.33
32 94 5190362 LAURENT Michel 1947 B6 (55-59) FRA 58.34 1:01.36 1:59.70 242.27
33 42 5510233 REMY Robert 1921 B11 (80-84) SUI 1:00.17 1:00.41 2:00.58 248.46
34 44 5290538 PERETTI Alberto 1924 B11 (80-84) ITA 58.10 1:02.79 2:00.89 250.64
35 48 5510106 HELD Herbert 1926 B10 (75-79) SUI 59.45 1:05.44 2:04.89 278.79
36 95 5220088 TUCKER Colin 1946 B6 (55-59) GBR 1:14.71 51.12 2:05.83 285.40
37 58 5510252 VUILLE Jean Pierre 1931 B9 (70-74) SUI 1:01.01 1:08.16 2:09.17 308.90
38 43 5290006 ARDUINO Clemente 1922 B11 (80-84) ITA 1:45.01 2:03.40 3:48.41 1007.20

Did not start - run 1

 56 5290110 VIRBINO Vincenzo 1931 B9 (70-74) ITA     
 62 5190466 DUCRET Roger 1937 B8 (65-69) FRA     
 67 5050383 KAINZ Peter 1938 B8 (65-69) AUT     
 81 5290037 CHIULLI Sergio 1940 B7 (60-64) ITA     
 96 5510318 BALY Marc 1949 B6 (55-59) SUI     

Did not finish - run 1

 53 5200569 HIRSCHBICHLER Adi 1934 B9 (70-74) GER     
 60 5200285 HAERTL Hans 1936 B8 (65-69) GER     
 61 5050428 GALLOB Heinz 1939 B8 (65-69) AUT     
 63 5200343 SAUTER Werner 1937 B8 (65-69) GER     
 77 5290663 MILLIERY Luigino 1941 B7 (60-64) ITA     
 79 5050530 KACER Edmund 1940 B7 (60-64) AUT     
 86 5050139 KOEHLER Gerd 1944 B7 (60-64) AUT     

Disqualified - run 1

 72 5051011 FISCHER Hans 1942 B7 (60-64) AUT   Gate 6  

Did not start - run 2

 84 5220037 JENNER Richard 1943 B7 (60-64) GBR     

Did not finish - run 2

 52 5290417 CORSI Alberto 1932 B9 (70-74) ITA     
 69 5220065 STEVEN Ian 1935 B8 (65-69) GBR     
 85 5220040 PITCHERS Brian 1942 B7 (60-64) GBR     

Disqualified - run 2

 71 5051442 RUECKER Gerd 1942 B7 (60-64) AUT   Gate 37  

The technical delegate

29-01-2005  /  Courmayeur  (ITA)

Soft Control

GBR9276.763  /    30-01-2005 at 17:23  /  Page 2



17th KANDAHAR MASTERS (2005)
INTERNATIONAL MASTERS CUP

SLALOM MEN (Category B)
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Bruno FLEURY
Jane KERR

Tony CLARK

(FRA)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

La Greye
2180
2020

160

6198/108/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

CARRELL Lorenzo (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

41
10:50

2nd RUN
LILIANO Marco (ITA)
BOSCA Guilio (ITA)
SCOPEL Jacob (ITA)
MARIMON Laura (ITA)

40
13:10

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Well packed TEMPERATURE S -6 C F -4 C

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

B12 (85-89)

1 41 5510019 BERGER Ernst 1919 B12 (85-89) SUI 54.22 57.34 1:51.56 184.99

B11 (80-84)

1 42 5510233 REMY Robert 1921 B11 (80-84) SUI 1:00.17 1:00.41 2:00.58 248.46
2 44 5290538 PERETTI Alberto 1924 B11 (80-84) ITA 58.10 1:02.79 2:00.89 250.64
3 43 5290006 ARDUINO Clemente 1922 B11 (80-84) ITA 1:45.01 2:03.40 3:48.41 1007.20

B10 (75-79)

1 45 5050002 BOEHMER Hans 1927 B10 (75-79) AUT 47.66 51.80 1:39.46 99.85
2 46 5290411 FEDRIANI Giacomo 1929 B10 (75-79) ITA 53.51 57.81 1:51.32 183.30
3 47 5050875 RIEDMANN Toni 1928 B10 (75-79) AUT 57.53 1:01.61 1:59.14 238.33
4 48 5510106 HELD Herbert 1926 B10 (75-79) SUI 59.45 1:05.44 2:04.89 278.79

B9 (70-74)

1 49 5200271 ZEHLE Wilfried 1930 B9 (70-74) GER 47.17 51.82 1:38.99 96.54
2 51 5051291 SUPPAN Gottfried 1932 B9 (70-74) AUT 47.73 52.74 1:40.47 106.95
3 50 5510030 MEIER Walter 1932 B9 (70-74) SUI 49.20 51.29 1:40.49 107.10
4 57 5290966 RIPAMONTI Gianni 1933 B9 (70-74) ITA 55.01 58.44 1:53.45 198.29
5 55 5290040 FIORENTINI Carlo 1930 B9 (70-74) ITA 56.07 57.84 1:53.91 201.52
6 54 5510123 GILLIERON Fernand 1931 B9 (70-74) SUI 1:00.81 54.64 1:55.45 212.36
7 59 5291064 SACCHIERO Claudio 1933 B9 (70-74) ITA 57.35 1:00.21 1:57.56 227.21
8 58 5510252 VUILLE Jean Pierre 1931 B9 (70-74) SUI 1:01.01 1:08.16 2:09.17 308.90

Did not start - run 1

 56 5290110 VIRBINO Vincenzo 1931 B9 (70-74) ITA     
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SLALOM MEN (Category B)
Official results

Did not finish - run 1

 53 5200569 HIRSCHBICHLER Adi 1934 B9 (70-74) GER     

Did not finish - run 2

 52 5290417 CORSI Alberto 1932 B9 (70-74) ITA     

B8 (65-69)

1 64 5050013 HERBERT Harald 1937 B8 (65-69) AUT 49.71 53.01 1:42.72 122.79
2 66 5290255 RIVA Francesco 1938 B8 (65-69) ITA 51.61 53.20 1:44.81 137.49
3 65 5510241 STROEMSTAD Knut 1935 B8 (65-69) SUI 52.91 53.50 1:46.41 148.75
4 68 5220048 MOORE Dudley 1937 B8 (65-69) GBR 55.55 1:00.88 1:56.43 219.26

Did not start - run 1

 62 5190466 DUCRET Roger 1937 B8 (65-69) FRA     
 67 5050383 KAINZ Peter 1938 B8 (65-69) AUT     

Did not finish - run 1

 60 5200285 HAERTL Hans 1936 B8 (65-69) GER     
 61 5050428 GALLOB Heinz 1939 B8 (65-69) AUT     
 63 5200343 SAUTER Werner 1937 B8 (65-69) GER     

Did not finish - run 2

 69 5220065 STEVEN Ian 1935 B8 (65-69) GBR     

B7 (60-64)

1 74 5050473 KOVAR Josef 1944 B7 (60-64) AUT 42.35 43.15 1:25.50 1.62
2 70 5050939 HOERMANN Hubert 1944 B7 (60-64) AUT 43.00 43.55 1:26.55 9.01
3 73 5290258 BOZZALLA Daniele 1944 B7 (60-64) ITA 42.48 45.36 1:27.84 18.08
4 80 5051364 NOEBAUER Alfred 1940 B7 (60-64) AUT 47.01 48.13 1:35.14 69.45
5 76 5190469 EXARTIER Jacques 1943 B7 (60-64) FRA 47.81 47.77 1:35.58 72.55
6 75 5190460 LARCHEY-WENDLING Michel 1942 B7 (60-64) FRA 47.60 48.96 1:36.56 79.44
7 82 5200535 FUSSI Gerhard 1941 B7 (60-64) GER 49.16 50.04 1:39.20 98.02
8 83 5290456 FALLETTI Leonardo 1943 B7 (60-64) ITA 52.66 52.63 1:45.29 140.87
9 78 5200004 BERSCH Bruno 1944 B7 (60-64) GER 1:01.86 53.27 1:55.13 210.11

Did not start - run 1

 81 5290037 CHIULLI Sergio 1940 B7 (60-64) ITA     

Did not finish - run 1

 77 5290663 MILLIERY Luigino 1941 B7 (60-64) ITA     
 79 5050530 KACER Edmund 1940 B7 (60-64) AUT     
 86 5050139 KOEHLER Gerd 1944 B7 (60-64) AUT     
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SLALOM MEN (Category B)
Official results

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

Disqualified - run 1

 72 5051011 FISCHER Hans 1942 B7 (60-64) AUT   Gate 6  

Did not start - run 2

 84 5220037 JENNER Richard 1943 B7 (60-64) GBR     

Did not finish - run 2

 85 5220040 PITCHERS Brian 1942 B7 (60-64) GBR     

Disqualified - run 2

 71 5051442 RUECKER Gerd 1942 B7 (60-64) AUT   Gate 37  

B6 (55-59)

1 87 5290171 CASTELLI Curzio 1948 B6 (55-59) ITA 42.45 42.82 1:25.27 0.00
2 90 5050221 STRIBL Berthold 1946 B6 (55-59) AUT 43.10 44.80 1:27.90 18.51
3 91 5200274 ANDERSZ Christopher 1948 B6 (55-59) GER 43.94 43.97 1:27.91 18.58
4 88 5200430 NEMETZ Volker 1949 B6 (55-59) GER 44.81 45.55 1:30.36 35.82
5 89 5190433 BELKLE Antoine 1949 B6 (55-59) FRA 44.59 47.20 1:31.79 45.88
6 92 5290133 FERRARO Giorgio 1945 B6 (55-59) ITA 46.97 46.94 1:33.91 60.80
7 93 5220064 PIRIE Edward 1948 B6 (55-59) GBR 47.54 49.42 1:36.96 82.26
8 94 5190362 LAURENT Michel 1947 B6 (55-59) FRA 58.34 1:01.36 1:59.70 242.27
9 95 5220088 TUCKER Colin 1946 B6 (55-59) GBR 1:14.71 51.12 2:05.83 285.40

Did not start - run 1

 96 5510318 BALY Marc 1949 B6 (55-59) SUI     

The technical delegate
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17th KANDAHAR MASTERS (2005)
INTERNATIONAL MASTERS CUP

SLALOM MEN (Category A)
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Bruno FLEURY
Jane KERR

Tony CLARK

(FRA)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

La Greye
2180
2020

160

6198/108/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

BAL Paulo (ITA)
BOSCA Julio (ITA)
CHISTE Charlotte (ITA)
BRIGNONE Federica (ITA)

41
11:45

2nd RUN
REY Piero (ITA)
BOSCA Julio (ITA)
CHISTE Charlotte (ITA)
BRIGNONE Federica (ITA)

43
13:50

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Well packed TEMPERATURE S -6 C F -4 C

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

1 169 5051402 GRUENER Alfred 1971 A1 (30-34) AUT 40.18 40.40 1:20.58 0.00
2 138 5420011 DIMMEN Andreas 1957 A4 (45-49) NOR 40.69 40.03 1:20.72 1.04
3 160 5190436 PUGNAT Gilles 1968 A2 (35-39) FRA 41.90 40.32 1:22.22 12.21
4 111 5050551 HOELLER Josef 1952 A5 (50-54) AUT 41.73 41.22 1:22.95 17.65
5 136 5200672 LANG Guenter 1958 A4 (45-49) GER 42.14 41.50 1:23.64 22.78
6 135 5050243 DONNEMILLER Thomas 1956 A4 (45-49) AUT 42.55 41.13 1:23.68 23.08
7 167 5291060 BARBERA Filippo 1965 A2 (35-39) ITA 43.42 41.53 1:24.95 32.54
8 116 5500004 CARLSON Kurt 1950 A5 (50-54) SWE 43.54 42.27 1:25.81 38.94
9 161 5200503 COLLOSEUS Ulrich 1965 A2 (35-39) GER 44.21 43.24 1:27.45 51.15
10 115 5050820 STROBLMAYR Anton 1950 A5 (50-54) AUT 44.76 42.84 1:27.60 52.27
11 159 5290618 LAPUCCI Mauro 1965 A2 (35-39) ITA 44.60 43.42 1:28.02 55.40
12 120 5290869 AZZALEA Mauro 1952 A5 (50-54) ITA 44.87 43.60 1:28.47 58.75
13 112 5200289 GOLEC Andreas 1953 A5 (50-54) GER 45.14 43.44 1:28.58 59.57
14 137 5051079 PICHLER Manfred 1955 A4 (45-49) AUT 42.16 47.11 1:29.27 64.71
15 130 5050120 GRILL Herbert 1954 A5 (50-54) AUT 46.02 43.36 1:29.38 65.52
16 150 5290940 BORLENGHI Corrado 1956 A4 (45-49) ITA 45.39 44.42 1:29.81 68.73
17 134 5190518 GOLDEMANN Michel 1958 A4 (45-49) FRA 46.40 43.86 1:30.26 72.08
18 139 5220095 RIGBY Phillip 1957 A4 (45-49) GBR 45.99 44.67 1:30.66 75.06
19 113 5190459 DEBLANDER Jean-Philippe 1952 A5 (50-54) FRA 46.28 44.60 1:30.88 76.69
20 162 5510203 MORETTI Paolo 1965 A2 (35-39) SUI 46.85 45.47 1:32.32 87.42
21 158 5291070 VENEGONI Mario 1963 A3 (40-44) ITA 46.81 45.68 1:32.49 88.68
22 173 5220123 MILES Adrian 1972 A1 (30-34) GBR 48.07 47.12 1:35.19 108.79
23 170 5200815 HUMPERT Oliver 1974 A1 (30-34) GER 48.89 46.72 1:35.61 111.91
24 118 5190321 HENNES Jean Marie 1954 A5 (50-54) FRA 48.57 47.53 1:36.10 115.56
25 123 5051030 KAUFMANN Helmut 1953 A5 (50-54) AUT 49.60 47.11 1:36.71 120.10
26 164 5290743 GAMBIN Massimo 1965 A2 (35-39) ITA 49.95 48.28 1:38.23 131.42
27 142 5050770 JAKOBER Siegfried 1957 A4 (45-49) AUT 50.37 47.95 1:38.32 132.09
28 124 5220021 WILLIAMS John 1950 A5 (50-54) GBR 50.41 48.85 1:39.26 139.09
29 156 5200768 KLOBUCZEK Heinrich 1964 A3 (40-44) GER 50.40 49.59 1:39.99 144.53
30 119 5200176 EICHNER Alois 1951 A5 (50-54) GER 50.95 49.76 1:40.71 149.89
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Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

31 155 5290970 GALLINO Stefano 1960 A3 (40-44) ITA 50.83 50.56 1:41.39 154.95
32 125 5080001 ARNHOLD Stefano 1954 A5 (50-54) BRA 52.05 49.54 1:41.59 156.44
33 154 5220077 ROTHNIE James 1961 A3 (40-44) GBR 52.56 52.46 1:45.02 181.98
34 132 5220060 DOBEL Andrew 1953 A5 (50-54) GBR 52.86 52.78 1:45.64 186.60
35 165 5220066 SWINDELLS Robert 1965 A2 (35-39) GBR 54.10 53.02 1:47.12 197.62
36 144 5200671 HEISE Christian 1958 A4 (45-49) GER 58.17 53.36 1:51.53 230.45
37 129 5220098 RADFORD John 1950 A5 (50-54) GBR 56.35 57.70 1:54.05 249.22
38 145 5220103 FERGUSON John 1955 A4 (45-49) GBR 57.77 57.46 1:55.23 258.00
39 152 5220109 ANDERSON Chris 1959 A4 (45-49) GBR 1:00.94 58.25 1:59.19 287.49
40 147 5220112 BOWLING Paul 1955 A4 (45-49) GBR 1:04.39 1:03.68 2:08.07 353.61
41 149 5220120 REVILL Christopher 1956 A4 (45-49) GBR 1:06.73 1:05.59 2:12.32 385.26
42 148 5290906 VERONESE Antonello 1957 A4 (45-49) ITA 1:07.98 1:10.74 2:18.72 432.91

Did not start - run 1

 114 5290466 MAZZOLENI Ferdinando 1950 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 117 5290736 RADICI Angelo 1951 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 121 5050935 SCHMID Wilhelm 1950 A5 (50-54) AUT     
 122 5380001 VUCINIC Luka 1950 A5 (50-54) CRO     
 126 5290817 GHERSI Roberto 1954 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 127 5290951 LOCATELLI Valerio 1952 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 128 5430014 RAFA Roman 1950 A5 (50-54) POL     
 133 5290854 ROTUNNO Alessandro 1954 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 140 5200491 FUCHS Willi 1956 A4 (45-49) GER     
 141 5290223 AROLFO Giovanni 1957 A4 (45-49) ITA     
 143 5290807 GRANDE STEVENS Riccardo 1956 A4 (45-49) ITA     
 146 5220087 RITCHIE Peter 1955 A4 (45-49) GBR     
 151 5220081 BERGLAS Richard 1957 A4 (45-49) GBR     
 153 5190476 DUFOURNET Jean-Francois 1957 A4 (45-49) FRA     
 157 5290969 GUALLA Alfredo 1962 A3 (40-44) ITA     
 171 5291014 FALLETTI Stefano 1973 A1 (30-34) ITA     
 174 5190534 RODA Olivier 1973 A1 (30-34) FRA     

Did not finish - run 1

 163 5700067 REMSIK Miroslav 1968 A2 (35-39) SVK     
 166 5291065 SALVATONI Corrado 1966 A2 (35-39) ITA     

Disqualified - run 1

 131 5291001 SIMILI Patrizio 1950 A5 (50-54) ITA   Gate 36  
 168 5291036 GRANGE Marco 1969 A2 (35-39) ITA   Gate 37  
 172 5220107 ROBERTS James 1972 A1 (30-34) GBR   Gate 41  

The technical delegate
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17th KANDAHAR MASTERS (2005)
INTERNATIONAL MASTERS CUP

SLALOM MEN (Category A)
Official results

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE
REFEREE
ASSISTANT REFEREE
CHIEF OF RACE

Bruno FLEURY
Jane KERR

Tony CLARK

(FRA)
(GBR)

(GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
START m
FINISH m
DROP m

HOMOLOGATION

La Greye
2180
2020

160

6198/108/01

_A_ _A_
_B_ _B_
_C_ _C_
_D_ _D_
_E_ _E_

1st RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

No OF GATES
STARTING TIME

BAL Paulo (ITA)
BOSCA Julio (ITA)
CHISTE Charlotte (ITA)
BRIGNONE Federica (ITA)

41
11:45

2nd RUN
REY Piero (ITA)
BOSCA Julio (ITA)
CHISTE Charlotte (ITA)
BRIGNONE Federica (ITA)

43
13:50

WEATHER Sunny SNOW Well packed TEMPERATURE S -6 C F -4 C

Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

A5 (50-54)

1 111 5050551 HOELLER Josef 1952 A5 (50-54) AUT 41.73 41.22 1:22.95 17.65
2 116 5500004 CARLSON Kurt 1950 A5 (50-54) SWE 43.54 42.27 1:25.81 38.94
3 115 5050820 STROBLMAYR Anton 1950 A5 (50-54) AUT 44.76 42.84 1:27.60 52.27
4 120 5290869 AZZALEA Mauro 1952 A5 (50-54) ITA 44.87 43.60 1:28.47 58.75
5 112 5200289 GOLEC Andreas 1953 A5 (50-54) GER 45.14 43.44 1:28.58 59.57
6 130 5050120 GRILL Herbert 1954 A5 (50-54) AUT 46.02 43.36 1:29.38 65.52
7 113 5190459 DEBLANDER Jean-Philippe 1952 A5 (50-54) FRA 46.28 44.60 1:30.88 76.69
8 118 5190321 HENNES Jean Marie 1954 A5 (50-54) FRA 48.57 47.53 1:36.10 115.56
9 123 5051030 KAUFMANN Helmut 1953 A5 (50-54) AUT 49.60 47.11 1:36.71 120.10
10 124 5220021 WILLIAMS John 1950 A5 (50-54) GBR 50.41 48.85 1:39.26 139.09
11 119 5200176 EICHNER Alois 1951 A5 (50-54) GER 50.95 49.76 1:40.71 149.89
12 125 5080001 ARNHOLD Stefano 1954 A5 (50-54) BRA 52.05 49.54 1:41.59 156.44
13 132 5220060 DOBEL Andrew 1953 A5 (50-54) GBR 52.86 52.78 1:45.64 186.60
14 129 5220098 RADFORD John 1950 A5 (50-54) GBR 56.35 57.70 1:54.05 249.22

Did not start - run 1

 114 5290466 MAZZOLENI Ferdinando 1950 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 117 5290736 RADICI Angelo 1951 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 121 5050935 SCHMID Wilhelm 1950 A5 (50-54) AUT     
 122 5380001 VUCINIC Luka 1950 A5 (50-54) CRO     
 126 5290817 GHERSI Roberto 1954 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 127 5290951 LOCATELLI Valerio 1952 A5 (50-54) ITA     
 128 5430014 RAFA Roman 1950 A5 (50-54) POL     
 133 5290854 ROTUNNO Alessandro 1954 A5 (50-54) ITA     

Disqualified - run 1

 131 5291001 SIMILI Patrizio 1950 A5 (50-54) ITA   Gate 36  
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A4 (45-49)

1 138 5420011 DIMMEN Andreas 1957 A4 (45-49) NOR 40.69 40.03 1:20.72 1.04
2 136 5200672 LANG Guenter 1958 A4 (45-49) GER 42.14 41.50 1:23.64 22.78
3 135 5050243 DONNEMILLER Thomas 1956 A4 (45-49) AUT 42.55 41.13 1:23.68 23.08
4 137 5051079 PICHLER Manfred 1955 A4 (45-49) AUT 42.16 47.11 1:29.27 64.71
5 150 5290940 BORLENGHI Corrado 1956 A4 (45-49) ITA 45.39 44.42 1:29.81 68.73
6 134 5190518 GOLDEMANN Michel 1958 A4 (45-49) FRA 46.40 43.86 1:30.26 72.08
7 139 5220095 RIGBY Phillip 1957 A4 (45-49) GBR 45.99 44.67 1:30.66 75.06
8 142 5050770 JAKOBER Siegfried 1957 A4 (45-49) AUT 50.37 47.95 1:38.32 132.09
9 144 5200671 HEISE Christian 1958 A4 (45-49) GER 58.17 53.36 1:51.53 230.45
10 145 5220103 FERGUSON John 1955 A4 (45-49) GBR 57.77 57.46 1:55.23 258.00
11 152 5220109 ANDERSON Chris 1959 A4 (45-49) GBR 1:00.94 58.25 1:59.19 287.49
12 147 5220112 BOWLING Paul 1955 A4 (45-49) GBR 1:04.39 1:03.68 2:08.07 353.61
13 149 5220120 REVILL Christopher 1956 A4 (45-49) GBR 1:06.73 1:05.59 2:12.32 385.26
14 148 5290906 VERONESE Antonello 1957 A4 (45-49) ITA 1:07.98 1:10.74 2:18.72 432.91

Did not start - run 1

 140 5200491 FUCHS Willi 1956 A4 (45-49) GER     
 141 5290223 AROLFO Giovanni 1957 A4 (45-49) ITA     
 143 5290807 GRANDE STEVENS Riccardo 1956 A4 (45-49) ITA     
 146 5220087 RITCHIE Peter 1955 A4 (45-49) GBR     
 151 5220081 BERGLAS Richard 1957 A4 (45-49) GBR     
 153 5190476 DUFOURNET Jean-Francois 1957 A4 (45-49) FRA     

A3 (40-44)

1 158 5291070 VENEGONI Mario 1963 A3 (40-44) ITA 46.81 45.68 1:32.49 88.68
2 156 5200768 KLOBUCZEK Heinrich 1964 A3 (40-44) GER 50.40 49.59 1:39.99 144.53
3 155 5290970 GALLINO Stefano 1960 A3 (40-44) ITA 50.83 50.56 1:41.39 154.95
4 154 5220077 ROTHNIE James 1961 A3 (40-44) GBR 52.56 52.46 1:45.02 181.98

Did not start - run 1

 157 5290969 GUALLA Alfredo 1962 A3 (40-44) ITA     

A2 (35-39)

1 160 5190436 PUGNAT Gilles 1968 A2 (35-39) FRA 41.90 40.32 1:22.22 12.21
2 167 5291060 BARBERA Filippo 1965 A2 (35-39) ITA 43.42 41.53 1:24.95 32.54
3 161 5200503 COLLOSEUS Ulrich 1965 A2 (35-39) GER 44.21 43.24 1:27.45 51.15
4 159 5290618 LAPUCCI Mauro 1965 A2 (35-39) ITA 44.60 43.42 1:28.02 55.40
5 162 5510203 MORETTI Paolo 1965 A2 (35-39) SUI 46.85 45.47 1:32.32 87.42
6 164 5290743 GAMBIN Massimo 1965 A2 (35-39) ITA 49.95 48.28 1:38.23 131.42
7 165 5220066 SWINDELLS Robert 1965 A2 (35-39) GBR 54.10 53.02 1:47.12 197.62

Did not finish - run 1

 163 5700067 REMSIK Miroslav 1968 A2 (35-39) SVK     
 166 5291065 SALVATONI Corrado 1966 A2 (35-39) ITA     
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Rk Bib Code Surname + First Name Year Class Nation 1.Run 2.Run Time Points
          F=600

Disqualified - run 1

 168 5291036 GRANGE Marco 1969 A2 (35-39) ITA   Gate 37  

A1 (30-34)

1 169 5051402 GRUENER Alfred 1971 A1 (30-34) AUT 40.18 40.40 1:20.58 0.00
2 173 5220123 MILES Adrian 1972 A1 (30-34) GBR 48.07 47.12 1:35.19 108.79
3 170 5200815 HUMPERT Oliver 1974 A1 (30-34) GER 48.89 46.72 1:35.61 111.91

Did not start - run 1

 171 5291014 FALLETTI Stefano 1973 A1 (30-34) ITA     
 174 5190534 RODA Olivier 1973 A1 (30-34) FRA     

Disqualified - run 1

 172 5220107 ROBERTS James 1972 A1 (30-34) GBR   Gate 41  

The technical delegate
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